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UPS List Rate Increase Comparison 2025 vs. 2020 - A Five Year Look Back

Courtesy of ICC Logistics Services, Inc.

| 2025 Rates * || 2020 Rates || Percentage Increase |

1lb | 11.32 | 11.69 | 12.75 | 13.31 | 13.77 | 13.99 | 14.17 1lb 823 [ 865 [ 9.35 | 9.76 | 10.10 | 10.22 | 10.39 1lb  [37.5%]35.1% [36.4%| 36.4% | 36.3% [36.9%| 36.4%| 36.4%
2lb | 1212 | 13.36 | 1459 | 14.91 | 1555 | 16.20 | 16.41 21b 8.89 [ 9.89 [ 1059 | 10.82 | 11.29 | 11.72 | 11.92 21b  |36.3%]|35.1%|37.8%| 37.8% | 37.7% | 38.2%( 37.7%| 37.2%
3lb [ 1262|1407 | 15.18 | 15.98 | 16.65 | 17.24 | 18.05 31b 9.25 [ 10.32 [ 11.16 | 11.62 | 12.09 | 12.50 | 13.11 3lb  |36.4%] 36.3%|36.0%| 37.5% | 37.7% | 37.9%( 37.7%| 37.1%
4lb [ 1298 | 14.16 | 15.86 | 16.89 | 17.34 | 18.51 | 19.34 41b 9.52 [ 10.48 [ 11.51 | 12.26 | 12.60 | 13.42 | 14.05 41b  |36.3%]|35.1%|37.8%| 37.8% | 37.6% |37.9%(37.7%| 37.2%
5lb | 13.38 | 14.83 | 16.19 | 17.61 | 18.34 | 19.37 | 20.49 51b 9.87 [ 10.96 [ 12.03 | 12.92 | 13.48 | 14.17 | 14.97 5Ib  |35.6%|35.3%|34.6%| 36.3% | 36.1% | 36.7%( 36.9%| 35.9%
101b | 15.08 | 16.11 | 17.78 | 19.41 | 20.08 | 22.58 | 24.91 101b | 11.41| 1212 | 13.27 | 14.49 | 15.09 | 16.95 | 18.55 101b  [32.2%]32.9% [ 34.0%| 34.0% | 33.1% | 33.2%| 34.3% | 33.4%
251b | 19.63 | 22.79 | 24.31 | 29.15 | 35.87 | 43.35 | 49.82 251b | 14.82| 17.31 | 18.31 | 21.94 | 26.76 | 32.25 | 36.79 251b  [32.5%|31.7% [ 32.8%| 32.9% | 34.0% | 34.4%| 35.4%| 33.4%
501b | 27.85 | 34.56 | 41.18 | 50.06 | 62.95 | 76.05 | 85.15 501b | 20.73 | 25.93 | 30.70 | 37.23 | 46.52 | 56.09 | 62.34 501b  [34.3%|33.3% [ 34.1%| 34.5% | 35.3% | 35.6%| 36.6%| 34.8%
751b | 35.93 | 42.60 | 50.62 | 61.28 | 74.20 | 86.28 | 97.66 751b | 27.92| 32,63 | 38.25 | 46.57 | 55.33 | 64.23 | 71.81 751b  [28.7%]30.6% [ 32.3%| 31.6% | 34.1% | 34.3%| 36.0% | 32.5%
1001b | 69.97 | 70.37 | 76.43 | 82.99 | 97.78 | 108.24| 119.02 1001b | 54.44| 54.92 | 59.26 | 63.69 | 72.96 | 80.58 | 88.77 1001b  [28.5%]28.1% [29.0%| 30.3% | 34.0% | 34.3%| 34.1%| 31.2%
150 1b [113.76(117.69(124.65| 128.23| 141.14 | 152.46 | 171.42 1501b | 88.67 [ 91.10 | 97.19 | 98.82 [ 105.76]| 114.02| 128.45( [ 1501b |28.3%|29.2% (28.3% | 29.8% [ 33.5% [33.7%(33.5%| 30.9%
1lb | 42.42 | 63.44 | 81.58 | 90.24 | 95.18 |105.99 | 108.56 1lb 30.62 | 45.33 [ 59.28 | 66.41 | 69.92 | 78.59 | 80.73 1lb  [38.5%]40.0% [37.6%| 35.9% | 36.1% [34.9%|34.5% | 36.8%
2lb | 42.98 | 63.83 | 89.11 | 96.88 | 99.96 |112.51| 123.69 21b 31.03 | 45.92 | 64.74 | 71.30 | 76.91 | 81.83 | 90.21 2lb  |38.5%|39.0%|37.6%| 35.9% | 30.0% |37.5%(37.1%| 36.5%
3lb | 46.88 | 70.79 | 98.69 | 110.73[119.29|130.93 | 135.19 31b 34.73 | 50.57 | 71.69 | 81.50 | 87.63 | 95.23 | 98.61 3lb  |35.0%(40.0% |37.7%| 35.9% | 36.1% | 37.5%37.1%| 37.0%
4lb [ 51.13 | 72.30 |110.37| 121.25 [ 125.89 | 142.21 | 147.14 41b 37.44 | 52.98 | 80.19 | 89.23 | 92.48 |103.43(107.31 41b  |36.6%|36.5% [37.6% 35.9% [ 36.1% [37.5%(37.1%| 36.8%
5Ib | 5155 | 72.72 |112.68]| 122.34  127.05 | 144.03 | 147.77 51b 38.25 | 53.23 | 81.86 | 90.03 | 93.86 |104.75 | 108.38 5Ib  |34.8%|36.6%|37.6%| 35.9% | 35.4% | 37.5%( 36.3% | 36.3%
101b | 60.95 | 86.80 [144.65|157.90 [ 166.47 | 185.60 | 191.70 101b [ 45.20 | 63.20 |107.86 [120.42(126.19 | 136.67 | 143.09 101b  |34.8%|37.3%(34.1%( 31.1% [ 31.9% [35.8%(34.0%| 34.2%
251b | 97.75 |139.10|269.20| 291.73 [ 303.22 | 333.44 | 339.08 251b | 72.51 | 101.82 | 195.58 | 213.98| 222.37  242.10 | 246.90 251b  [34.8%|36.6% [ 37.6%| 36.3% | 36.4% | 37.7%( 37.3%| 36.7%
501b [157.86(226.56 |424.54| 464.50 | 480.96 [ 517.28 | 546.68 501b [117.11|165.85|310.03 [ 340.71(352.87 | 375.59 | 398.06 501b [34.8%|36.6% [36.9%| 36.3% | 36.3% |37.7%( 37.3%| 36.6%
Saver Saver Saver

1lb | 38.78 | 52.84 | 70.96 | 78.61 | 85.19 | 92.24 | 96.59 1lb 28.39 | 40.22 | 53.37 | 59.30 | 64.10 | 70.16 | 73.28 1lb  |36.6%31.4%(33.0%( 32.6% [ 32.9% [31.5%31.8%| 32.8%
2lb | 41.35 | 56.54 | 81.28 | 88.68 | 97.69 [105.66 | 111.99 21b 29.98 | 41.10 | 60.19 | 65.63 | 72.40 | 76.80 | 81.77 2lb  |37.9%|37.6%|35.0%| 35.1% | 34.9% | 37.6%( 37.0% | 36.4%
3lb | 44.96 | 59.82 | 90.49 | 98.24 | 104.82|115.83 | 122.41 31b 3259 | 45.08 | 66.75 | 72.77 | 78.25 | 85.03 | 89.39 3lb  |38.0%|32.7%|35.6%| 35.0% | 34.0% | 36.2%( 36.9% | 35.5%
4lb | 48.49 | 63.42 | 97.10 | 106.65 | 117.66 | 126.06 | 134.03 41b 35.14 | 47.31 [ 72.31 | 79.68 | 87.67 | 92.35 | 97.88 41b  |38.0%|34.1%|34.3%| 33.8% | 34.2% | 36.5% 36.9% | 35.4%
5lb [ 49.34 | 63.96 [104.29]|117.05 | 121.40 [ 129.30 | 136.20 51b 35.78 | 47.53 | 76.92 | 86.63 | 91.53 | 96.03 | 101.43 5Ib  |37.9%|34.6%|35.6%| 35.1% | 32.6% |34.6%(34.3% | 35.0%
101b | 58.85 | 83.89 [142.23|156.05 [ 163.38 | 179.61 | 187.51 10lb | 42.62 | 61.78 |105.87 [117.65|123.17 [ 133.38 | 139.64 101b  [38.1%| 35.8% [34.3%| 32.6% | 32.6% | 34.7%( 34.3% | 34.6%
251b | 91.80 [130.84(251.18| 273.07 | 283.56 [ 312.60 | 318.37 251b | 67.49 | 95.26 | 186.12 [ 206.95| 216.03 [ 235.72 | 240.01 251b  [36.0%|37.4% [ 35.0%| 31.9% | 31.3% | 32.6%( 32.6%| 33.8%
501b [149.41(211.54(405.69| 447.25 | 461.24  497.48 | 525.15 501b |108.81| 153.31 | 299.21 | 335.16 | 346.23 [ 367.30 | 390.53 501b  [37.3%|38.0% [ 35.6%| 33.4% | 33.2% | 35.4%( 34.5% | 35.4%
1lb | 25.43 | 26.60 | 27.57 | 33.51 | 40.19 | 42.88 | 43.74 1lb 19.30 [ 20.12 | 20.98 | 24.00 | 29.22 | 31.16 | 31.80 1lb  [31.8%]32.2%31.4%| 39.6% | 37.5% [37.6%|37.5%| 35.4%
2lb | 26.21 | 27.75 | 28.64 | 36.11 | 45.24 | 50.18 | 52.78 21b 19.89 | 21.00 | 21.81 | 25.86 | 32.88 | 36.48 | 38.37 21b  |31.8%|32.1%|31.3%| 39.6% | 37.6% | 37.6%(37.6%| 35.4%
3lb [ 26.62 | 2858 | 30.31 | 39.86 | 52.00 | 58.16 | 60.56 31b 20.21 | 21.64 | 23.08 | 28.53 | 37.79 | 42.28 | 44.02 3lb  [31.7%|32.1%31.3%| 39.7% | 37.6% | 37.6%(37.6%| 35.4%
4lb | 27.44 | 29.60 | 32.83 | 46.45 | 59.94 | 66.28 | 68.78 41b 20.82 | 22.39 | 24.98 | 33.25 | 43.58 | 48.17 | 50.00 41b  |31.8%|32.2%|31.4%| 39.7% | 37.5% | 37.6%(37.6%| 35.4%
5Ib | 2827 | 3055 | 35.69 | 51.52 | 66.96 | 73.69 | 78.10 51b 21.45 | 23.12 | 27.16 | 36.86 | 48.67 | 53.57 | 56.77 5Ib  |31.8%|32.1%31.4%| 39.8% | 37.6% | 37.6%(37.6%| 35.4%
101b | 33.88 | 42.15 | 52.49 | 76.90 | 107.39[118.97 | 122.85 101b | 25.71| 31.88 | 39.92 | 55.03 | 78.05 | 86.47 | 89.28 101b  [31.8%]32.2% [31.5%| 39.7% | 37.6% | 37.6%| 37.6%| 35.4%
251b | 61.95 | 74.31 | 92.87 | 144.87 [ 215.99 | 237.47 | 247.39 251b | 47.01 | 56.46 | 71.30 [103.65|155.52 (170.97 | 178.12 251b  [31.8%|31.6% [30.3%| 39.8% | 38.9% | 38.9%( 38.9%| 35.7%
501b [103.23|126.20|161.30| 234.06 [ 393.36 | 414.65 | 422.97 501b | 78.31 | 95.87 |123.82(167.43|283.21 | 304.46 | 310.59 501b  [31.8%|31.6% [30.3%| 39.8% | 38.9% | 36.2%( 36.2%| 35.0%
Select Select Select

1lb | 16.03 | 18.56 | 19.88 | 25.87 | 32.02 | 34.69 | 38.73 1lb 11.67 | 1352 | 14.48 | 17.19 | 21.28 | 23.18 | 25.13 1lb  [37.4%]37.3%37.3%| 50.5% | 50.5% [49.7%|54.1%| 45.2%
2lb | 16.22 | 19.68 | 21.61 | 28.56 | 35.41 | 38.86 | 4554 21b 11.80 | 14.33 | 15.74 | 18.99 [ 23.54 | 25.98 | 29.53 2lb  |37.5%|37.3%|37.3%| 50.4% | 50.4% | 49.6%[54.2% | 45.2%
3lb | 1812|2069 | 2362 | 31.78 | 41.25 | 43.47 | 51.94 31b 13.20 [ 15.06 | 17.21 | 21.13 | 27.42 | 29.06 | 33.68 3lb  |37.3%|37.4%|37.2%| 50.4% | 50.4% | 49.6%[54.2% | 45.2%
4lb | 19.93 | 22.84 | 24.63 | 35.61 | 43.59 | 49.27 | 57.52 41b 14.51 | 16.63 | 17.94 | 23.68 | 28.99 | 32.92 | 37.29 4lb  |37.4%|37.3%|37.3%| 50.4% | 50.4% | 49.7%[54.3% | 45.2%
5lb | 21.16 | 24.50 | 26.90 | 38.90 | 48.64 | 54.44 | 63.49 51b 15.40 | 17.84 | 19.60 | 25.88 | 32.34 | 36.37 | 41.17 5Ib  |37.4%|37.3%|37.2%| 50.3% | 50.4% | 49.7%[54.2% | 45.2%
101b | 26.90 | 33.22 | 37.62 | 52.49 | 70.60 [ 83.94 | 94.99 101b | 19.61 | 24.24 | 28.17 | 36.25 | 48.77 | 56.09 | 61.60 101b  [37.2%| 37.0% [ 33.5%| 44.8% | 44.8% | 49.7%54.2% | 43.0%
251b | 43.43 | 54.47 | 67.79 | 92.90 |130.44 [157.34| 179.94 251b | 3251 | 40.78 | 49.38 | 64.17 | 90.11 [105.16 | 116.69 251b  [33.6%|33.6% [37.3%| 44.8% | 44.8% | 49.6%(54.2% | 42.5%
501b [ 70.21 | 90.67 [116.41]163.05|233.34 [ 275.10 | 313.56 501b | 52.51 | 67.90 | 87.15 [112.64|161.21 | 183.86 | 203.35 501b  [33.7%| 33.5% [ 33.6%| 44.8% | 44.7% | 49.6%|54.2% | 42.0%

* Rates Effective December 23, 2024
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